



**TOWN OF NEW MARKET  
WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS  
DIVISION "B" - LIFT STATIONS AND FORCE MAIN  
BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received **February 29, 2024**

Prepared By: Amy Cox

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Plant Bros Excavating & Construction Co., Inc. 10650 N. Atherton St Rosedale, IN 47874	Graves Construction Services, Inc. PO Box 238 Switz City, IN 47465
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		✓	✓
Bid Bond		✓	✓
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 2 )		✓	✓
Qualifications Statement		✓	✓
Financial Statement		✓	✓
E-Verify		✓	✓
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		✓	✓
Drug Testing Program		✓	✓

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bind and Startup	1	LS		\$ 118,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 130,000.00
2	Salvage, Demolition, Removal, Renovation, and Relocation	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 23,950.00		\$ 40,778.00
3	Contractor Construction Engineering	1	LS		\$ 59,000.00		\$ 16,970.00		\$ 75,000.00
4	Temporary Eroison and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 16,250.00
5	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 19,500.00
6	10" Sanitary Gravity Sewer, Open Cut	33	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 547.44	\$ 18,065.52	\$ 214.00	\$ 7,062.00
7A	8" Sanitary Force Main, HDD	1066	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 165,230.00	\$ 63.09	\$ 67,253.94	\$ 114.00	\$ 121,524.00
7B	12" Sanitary Force Main, HDD	5232	LF	\$ 218.00	\$ 1,140,576.00	\$ 88.08	\$ 460,834.56	\$ 140.00	\$ 732,480.00
7C	8" Sanitary Force Main, Open Cut	134	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 124.66	\$ 16,704.44	\$ 162.00	\$ 21,708.00
7D	12" Sanitary Force Main, Open Cut	68	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 15,912.00
8A	Vacuum Primed Lift Station and Controls - Park St.	1	LS		\$ 210,866.00		\$ 300,729.00		\$ 381,485.00
8B	Vacuum Primed Lift Station and Controls - Vine St.	1	LS		\$ 246,590.00		\$ 324,431.00		\$ 523,571.00

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Plant Bros Excavating & Construction Co., Inc. 10650 N. Atherton St Rosedale, IN 47874		Graves Construction Services, Inc. PO Box 238 Switz City, IN 47465	
9	Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Structure	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,084.32	\$ 24,084.32	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 22,848.00
10	Influent Flow Meter and Structure	1	LS		\$ 20,730.00		\$ 35,409.08		\$ 48,340.00
11A	Park St. Lift Station Natural Gas Generator	1	LS		\$ 124,250.00		\$ 91,718.00		\$ 102,582.00
11B	Vine St. Lift Station Natural Gas Generator	1	LS		\$ 147,000.00		\$ 108,768.00		\$ 131,042.00
12A	Asphlat Pavement Restoration	149	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 13,201.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 24,585.00
12B	Gravel Driveway Repair	43	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 1,100.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00
13A	Lift Station Site Improvements - Park Street	1	LS		\$ 60,075.00		\$ 25,858.00		\$ 21,500.00
13B	Lift Station Site Improvements - Vine Street	1	LS		\$ 21,300.00		\$ 25,858.00		\$ 28,500.00
14	Subsurface Utility Engineering	1	ALW		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00
15	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 49,491.00		\$ 45,500.00
16	Dewatering	1	LS		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 39,000.00
17	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 15,340.00		\$ 35,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 2,607,097.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,740,347.06</b>		<b>\$ 2,626,262.00 *</b>

<b>CONTRACTORS:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Plant Bros Excavating & Construction Co., Inc. 10650 N. Atherton St Rosedale, IN 47874	Graves Construction Services, Inc. PO Box 238 Switz City, IN 47465
---------------------	----------------------------	--	--

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEM #1 - PARK STREET LIFT STATION DIRECT IN-LINE PUMP SYSTEM							
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total
MA-1	Direct In-Line Pump (DIL) Lift Station - Park Street	1	LS	\$ 288,600.00	\$ 451,437.70	\$ 40,404.00	\$ 40,404.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE</b>				<b>\$ 288,600.00</b>	<b>\$ 451,437.70</b>	<b>\$ 40,404.00</b>	<b>\$ 40,404.00</b>

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEM #2 - VINE STREET LIFT STATION DIRECT IN-LINE PUMP SYSTEM							
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total	Total
MA-2	Direct In-Line Pump (DIL) Lift Station - Park Street Vine Street	1	LS	\$ 412,380.00	\$ 372,101.30	\$ 60,606.00	\$ 60,606.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE</b>				<b>\$ 412,380.00</b>	<b>\$ 372,101.30</b>	<b>\$ 60,606.00</b>	<b>\$ 60,606.00</b>

**TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATES**

**\$ 3,308,077.00**

**\$ 2,563,886.06**

**\$ 2,727,272.00**

\* Plant Bros Excavating - Mathematical error resulting in a difference of base bid (\$5000.16)



*Andrew C. Cochrane*

Andrew C. Cochrane, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19900094

March 11, 2024

Date